©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
May, 2006 − Rev. 11
1 Publication Order Number:
SA5.0A/D
SA5.0A Series
500 Watt Peak Power
MiniMOSORB� Zener
Transient Voltage

SA30A, G SA30A 30 1 33.3 35.05 36.8 1 48.4 10.3 36
SA33A, G SA33A 33 1 36.7 38.65 40.6 1 53.3 9.4 39
SA36A, G SA36A 36 1 40 42.1 44.2 1 58.1 8.6 41
SA40A, G SA40A 40 1 44.4 46.55 49.1 1 64.5 7.8 46
SA43A, G SA43A 43 1 47.8 50.3 52.8 1 69.4 7.2 50
SA45A, G SA45A 45 1 50 52.65 55.3 1 72.7 6.9 52
SA48A, G SA48A 48 1 53.3 56.1 58.9 1 77.4 6.5 56
SA51A, G SA51A 51 1 56.7 59.7 62.7 1 82.4 6.1 61
SA58A, G SA58A 58 1 64.4 67.8 71.2 1 93.6 5.3 70
SA60A, G SA60A 60 1 66.7 70.2 73.7 1 96.8 5.2 71
SA64A, G SA64A 64 1 71.1 74.85 78.6 1 103 4.9 76
SA64ALF, G SA64A 64 1 71.1 74.85 78.6 1 103 4.9 76
SA70A, G SA70A 70 1 77.8 81.9 86 1 113 4.4 85
SA78A, G SA78A 78 1 86.7 91.25 95.8 1 126 4.0 95
SA90A, G SA90A 90 1 100 105.5 111 1 146 3.4 110
SA100A, G SA100A 100 1 111 117 123 1 162 3.1 123
SA110A, G SA110A 110 1 122 128.5 135 1 177 2.8 133
SA120A, G SA120A 120 1 133 140 147 1 193 2.5 146
SA130A, G† SA130A 130 1 144 151.5 159 1 209 2.4 158
SA150A, G SA150A 150 1 167 176 185 1 243 2.1 184
SA160A, G† SA160A 160 1 178 187.5 197 1 259 1.9 196
SA170A, G SA170A 170 1 189 199 209 1 275 1.8 208
NOTE: Devices listed in bold, italic are ON Semiconductor Preferred devices. Preferred devices are recommended choices for future
use and best overall value.
3. MiniMOSORB� transients suppressor is normally selected according to the maximum working peak reverse voltage (VRWM), which
should be equal to or greater than the dc or continuous peak operating voltage level.